/
I
\_
COASTAL PERMIT PROGRAM RULES
as present or formerly flowed tidelands by the State of New
Jersey to public entities or private interests pursuant to
N.J.S.A. 12:3-1 et seq. and N.J.S.A. 13:1B-13 et seq. Tide­
lands instruments include licenses, long-term leases, convey­
ances (often called grants), and management agreements.
These documents are recorded in the office of the clerk of the
county or registrar of deeds and mortgages of the county in
which the property is located.
"Waterward side of development" means the area of the
site located between a tidal water body and a line(s) drawn
through point( s) of the footprint of the building closest to the
water, and parallel to the water body, which line extends to
the property boundaries. (see Appendix A, herein incorpo­
rated by reference).
Amended by R.1987 d.217, effective May 18, 1987.
See: 18 N.J.R. 2156(a), 19 N.J.R. 861(b).
Amended Division and Permit; added pesticide.
Amended by R.1994 d.378, effective July 18, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 918(a), 26 N.J.R. 1561(a), 26 N.J.R. 2934(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.550, effective October 16, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 1005(a), 27 N.J.R. 3976(a).
Amended by R.2000 d.428, effective October 16, 2000.
See: 32 N.J.R. 864(a), 32 N.J.R. 3784(b).
Rewrote the section.
Amended by R.2003 d.44, effective January 21, 2003.
See: 34 N.J.R. 2388(a), 35 N.J.R. 418(a).
Added "Property as a whole".
Amended by R.2003 d.60, effective February 3, 2003.
See: 34 N.J.R. 74(a), 35 N.J.R. 632(a).
In "Dune", inserted "and all landward dune ridges and mounds" pre­
ceding "as well as man-made dunes".
Amended by R.2006 d.142, effective April 17, 2006.
See: 37 N.J.R. 4108(a), 38 N.J.R. 1657(a).
Added definitions "beach berm" and "charitable conservancy"; up­
dated definition "seasonal or temporary structures related to the tourism
industry".
Amended by R.2007 d.242, effective August 20, 2007.
See: 38 N.J.R. 2907(a), 39 N.J.R. 3517(a).
Added definition "Grace Period".
Amended by R.2007 d.374, effective December 17, 2007.
See: 38 N.J.R. 4570(a), 39 N.J.R. 5222(a).

Management rules, N.J.A.C. 7:7E. In addition, applications
for water quality certificates will be reviewed on the basis of
other applicable State laws, including the State water quality
standards.
(b) The Department shall not issue a permit under CAFRA
unless the Department makes the findings required by
1\JEW JERSEY STATE LIBRARY 7-7
7:7-1.5
N.J.S.A. 13:19-10. The findings shall be made in accordance
with N.J.A.C. 7:7E-1.5(a).
Amended by R.l987 d.217, effective May 18, 1987.
See: 18 N.J.R. 2156(a), 19 N.J.R. 861(b).
Deleted Policies from text.
Amended by R.l994 d.378, effective July 18, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 918(a), 26 N.J.R. 1561(a), 26 N.J.R. 2934(a).
Amended by R.2001 d.81, effective March 5, 2001.
See: 32 N.J.R. 352(a), 32 N.J.R. 682(a), 33 N.J.R. 843(a).
Added designation to first paragraph and added (b).
Amended by R.2004 d.43, effective January 20, 2004.
See: 35 N.J.R. 2801(a), 36 N.J.R. 442(a).
In (a), substituted "Coastal Zone Management rules" for "Rules on
Coastal Zone Management"; rewrote (b).
Amended by R.2008 d.82, effective April 7, 2008.
See: 39 N.J.R. 725(a), 40 N.J.R. 1836(a).
In the second sentence of (b), substituted "The" for "Such" and
updated the N.J.A.C. reference.
Law Review and Journal Commentaries